

SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1385 • Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 (856) 727-3838 FAX: (856) 727-4844

Kenneth D. Sataloff, President

August 7, 2015

A-2015-2465927

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of individual Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1, issued by Steller Movers, LLC, and being sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services and one (1) copy for Secretary staff for scanning.

The proposed individual Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1 is filed on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42 to become effective August 13, 2015.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours, Jonneth Salelf(

Kenneth D. Sataloff President KDS/mlm Enclosures cc: Colleen R. Rush, Esquire

Steller Movers, LLC

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAD Certificate No. A-8917297

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 1

A-2015-2465927

STELLER MOVERS, LLC

LOCAL MOTOR FREIGHT TARIFF

NAMING

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

GOVERNING

THE RIGHT

To transport, as a common carrier, by motor vehicle, household goods in use, between points in Pennsylvania.

For reference to Governing Publication(s), see Item 10 herein.

ISSUED: AUGUST 12, 2015 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 13, 2015

Issued on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42.

Issued By:

Samuel T. Cales and David W. Deen 1105 Greenwich Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19147 DUNCAN

SECTION 1 RULES AND REGULATIONS

ITEM 10 - GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS

For rates, rules, regulations and provisions applicable to the transportation of HOUSEHOLD GOODS IN USE, except as otherwise specifically provided herein, see Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No.53 (Carrier Directory No. 53), loose-leaf revisions thereto and successive issues thereof, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent.

ITEM 20 - DECLARED VALUE

Rates and charges named herein applicable when the value declared by shipper does not exceed sixty (60) cents per pound per article. For method of determining rates when declared value exceeds sixty (60) cents per pound, per article, see Governing Tariff.

ITEM 30 - TOLLS

Any tolls incurred during the course of your move will be billed back to you. Please keep in mind that tolls for commercial vehicles are often more expensive than tolls for passenger cars.

ITEM 40 - PARKING TICKETS

Any parking tickets incurred during the course of a move will be billed back to the customer.

Abbreviations, explanation marks and symbols explained on last page of tariff.

- 2 -

SECTION 2 ADDITIONAL SERVICE CHARGES

ITEM 200 - PIANO FEE

There will be an additional one hundred fifty (\$150.00) dollar fee assessed for moving a piano during the course of anymove. We only move upright pianos and only from the first (1st) floor of one location to the first (1st) floor of another location.

ITEM 210 - LONG CARRY FEE

If the movers need to carry your goods over a distance greater than 100 feet a long carry fee will be assessed as follows: \$100 (Over 100 to 125 feet); \$125 (126 to 150 feet); \$150 (151 to 175 feet); \$200 (176 to 200 feet); with corresponding \$25 increases based on distance carried. Charges will be added to the final cost of the move. There is a separate fee for each location deemed a long carry.

ITEM 220 - ADDITIONAL LABOR

1.

We may provide, at the request of the shipper, additional labor to the job. Each additional laborer will increase the hourly rate by twenty-five (\$25.00) dollars.

ITEM 230 - ADDITIONAL TRUCKS

If your property to be moved is deemed too large to fit on one truck, carrier may use an additional truck. There is a fee of two hundred (\$200.00) dollars for each additional truck.

ITEM 240 - OVERNIGHT CHARGE

In the event that customer needs to store its goods overnight on any of our trucks we will impose a two hundred fifty (\$250.00) dollar fee per truck per night. In addition the hourly rate will begin to accrue starting at 9 a.m. on the next business day or the earliest time we are able to continue your move, if later. The hourly rate will continue to accrue until the job is completed. Customer will also be liable for any additional travel time fees, costs of tolls and any other expenses incurred as a result of storing customer goods overnight.

ITEM 250 - TRAVEL CHARGE

Travel time is a fee assessed on any move outside of the Center City area of Philadelphia, PA. Travel time is the time it takes the moving crew to reach your beginning location at the start of the job from our lot in Philadelphia, PA and the time it takes to get back to carrier's lot from the unload destination. Travel time is charged at the same hourly rate as customer's move.

Abbreviations, explanation marks and symbols explained on last page of tariff.

3

SECTION 2 ADDITIONAL SERVICE CHARGES

ITEM 260

PACKING, UNPACKING AND CONTAINER CHARGES

Packing services are offered whether or not a customer chooses to use our moving services. All pack jobs are subject to a two (2) hour minimum. The hourly rate for pack jobs is the same as hourly moving rates shown in Section 3 (Item 300). In addition charges for travel time, fuel surcharges and tolls still apply if applicable.

C H A R G E IN DOLLARS AND CENTS PER EACH
8.00
3.00
4.00
20.00
10.00
30.00
30.00
50.00
5.00
: .

_

SECTION 2 ADDITIONAL SERVICE CHARGES

ITEM 270 - FLIGHTS OF STAIRS

Hourly rate will increase based on the number of flights of stairs that the movers must ascend above a third floor, at both the starting and ending addresses and any locations that we deliver to or pickup from along the route. Consider the ground floor and the first floor to be interchangeable terms for the same floor.

Flights of stairs outside of your home or apartment building will be factored into the total number of flights of stairs for you job.

Flights of stairs within your apartment will be factored into the total number of flights of stairs for your job. Flights of stair leading up to attics, roof decks, or crawl spaces in the ceiling will be factored into the total number of flights of stairs for your job.

Any floor above the third floor will increase the hourly rate by ten (\$10.00) dollars per hour.

Every effort to determine the number of flights of stairs involved in your move will be made. However, if the number of flights of stairs is different from our understanding when we submitted our estimate, we reserve the right to adjust the hourly rate according to the number of flights of stairs involved in your move.

Abbreviations, explanation marks and symbols explained on last page of tariff.

ported distanc The transporta of the applica	es of forty (4 tion charge on ble traveling rates named in	0) miles and any shipment charge (Item Columns 2 an	shall be a combination 250) plus hourly charge d 3.
EQUIPMENT AND MEN	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 HOURLY RA	COLUMN 3 TES (IN DOLLARS) OTHER THAN SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS - ANY HOUR
VEHICLE AND DRIVER ADDITIONAL MEN; EACH	SEE ITEM 250	160.00	80.00 25.00
SUPERVISOR; EACH		70.00	35.00
rate Note 2: Hourly	s Columns 2 and y rates (Column	1 3. ns 2 and 3 ar	in addition to hourly e based on the day or
serv Note 3: Hourl perio	ices are perfor y rates (Column	rmed. ns 2 and 3) c	icated during which omputed in quarter-hour er-hour considered one
	a holiday falls umns 1 and 2 sl		ay, the rates named in
	move is subjected charge.	et to a two (2) hour minimum plus
			۴.,

- 6 -

.

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS, MARKS AND SYMBOLS

.

ï

Cu	Cubic
Ft	Feet or foot
LLC	Limited Liability Corporation
No	Number
Pa	Pennsylvania
P.U.C	Public Utility Commission
Sq	Square

(A)	Increase in rates
(R)	Reduction in rates
(C)	Addition or change

Abbreviations, explanation marks and symbols explained on last page of tariff.

7

_

.

_

÷ .